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ID NOT. Go

WE - SENT This INFo MURKIM
UP Balore MEMOMr. DeLoach September 25, 1968

1 Mr. DeLoach FoldorA. Rosen l Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

: MURKIN D Mr. Long

This is the case involving the murder of Martin LutherKing, Jr:
The sheriff of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,made available to us the following correspondence (letters) ofJames Earl Ray. It was made available to us on a confidentialbasis, not to be disclosed ou tside the Bureau. Mr. Phil M -

Canale, Jr., who is handling the state's prosecution is aware ofthe correspondence.

1. TO : Arthur Hanes (attorney for Ray)From : Janes Earl Ray
Date : 00 tober 18, 1968 (probably meant to

be September 18, 1968)
Substance : Ray desires more than one legal opinionbefore agrecing to a proposition

(unknown) of Hanes and stating he thinks
William Bradford Huie (author who is
writing a book about Ray) misunderstood
him.

2. To J. B. Stoner (vice-president of National
States Rights Party)

From James Earl Ray
Date September 18, 1968
Substance : Advising Stoner he will reimburse himfor expense of coming to Memphis.

3. TO : Jerry Ray (brother of James Earl Ray)From James Earl Ray
Date : September 18, 1968 &
Substance : Subject Ray wants Jerry to contact J. B.

Stoner to come to see him and he wants
Jerry to contact Percy Foreman (criminaltrial lawyer :from Houston, Texas) about

Enclosure James Earl Ray taking the witness stand.
REL:jms

(6)
CONTINUED - OVER

Mr. DeLoach 

A. -Rosen 

~!ORKIN 
.. 

This -is the 
King, Jr: 

DeLoach 
Rosen 
.Malley 
McGowan 
Long 

of Martin Luther 

The sher-i-:ff of S elby Cou ty, Memphis, Tennessee, made available to us the fo lowing correspondence (letters) of James Ear'! Ray. .It was made avai: able to us on a conf-idential basis, n9t to be disclosed ou si the Bureau, Mr. Phil M• Canale, Jr., who is handling t estate's prosecution is aware of the correspondence. 

1. To 
·From 
Date 

Substance 
• 

• '2. To 

. . 
Enclosure 
REL:jras 

(6) 

3. 

. . . 

Ill : 
e 

bstance 

anes (attorney ~or Ray) 
Ja ,.es E 1 Ray 
O tober : , -1968 (probably meant -to 

e Septem er 18, 1968) 
ay desire more than one legal opinion 

before agre ing to a proposition 
(unknown) of Hanes and stating he thinks 
Wil-l'iam Brad rd Huie (author who is 
writing a boo~ about Ray) misunderstood 
him. ' 

J. B. Stoner (vi a-president of National 
States Rights Pa y) 
James Ear-1 Ray 
September -is, 1968 
Advising Stoner he , 11-1 reimburse hirn, 
1or expense of comin to Memphis. 

Jerry Ray (brother of 
James Earl Ray 
September 18, 1968 
Subject Ray wants Jerry o contact J. B. 
Stoner to come ~o see him and he wants 
Jerry to contact Percy :Fo eman (er ir.1inal 
trial lawyer :from Houston, Texas) about 
James Earl Ray taking· the itness stand . 

CONTINUED - OVER 

' I 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum
RE: MURKIN

4. TO : Michael Eugene (attorney in London :for
subject Ray)

From : James Earl Ray
Date : September 20, 1968
Substance : Attempting to obtain a transcript of the

entire extradition proceedings, at
suggestion of his attorney Hanes.

5. TO : Jerry Ray (brother of James Earl Ray)
From : James Earl Ray
Date : September 20, 1968
Substance : Subject Ray wants Jerry to contact the

London attorney, inquiring if Jerry
talked to attorney Percy Foreman and
J. B. Stoner.

6. TO : James Earl Ray
From : Jerry Ray (brother of Janes Earl Ray)
Date : September 17, 1968
Substance : Advising he has not talked to Hanes or

Stoner lately and Hanes previously
mentioned he wanted to talk to some of
Rays relatives.

ACTION:
For your information, you will be advised of pertinent

developments. Attached are these letters for inspection.

E

- 2 -

- ..., ......... 

Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
. RE: lIURKIN 

4. 

.. 

5. 

6. 

ACTION: 

T<> 

·FroM 
Date 
Substance 

To 
·prom .. 
Date 
Substance 

To 
Fron1 
Date 
Substance 

• 

~ 

Michael Eugene (attornei ~n London 1or 
subject Ray) 
James Earl Ray 
September 20, 1968 
At·teropting to obtain a transcript of th·e 
entire extradition proceedings) at 
suggestion of his attorney Hanes. 

Jerry Ray· (brother of James Earl Ray) 
James Earl Ray 
September. 20, 1968 
Subject Ray wants Jerry to contact ·the , 
London attorney, inquiring ~f Jerry 
talked to a t·torney Percy .Foreman and 
J.B. Stoner. 

Jar:les ·Earl ·Ray 
Jerry Ray (brother of Janes Earl Ray) 
September 17, 1968 , 
Advising he has not talked to Hanes or 
Stoner lately and Hanes previously 
mentioned he wanted to ta1k to some of 
Rays -relatives. 

For your information, you will be advised of perti_nent 
develop~ents. Attached are these ietters ~or inspection. 
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10-18-68

Den mr Hones;

2 have been thinking alotofwhat

you said yesterday must especially

abouttactick 2ve come tothe
conclusion that thin in on important

matter as least fromof princition

Thereforebefore 2 agreetothis think

y should have more then and legal

opinions, therefore2 have written my
frither andask his assistine on this

matter, 2 don'tthink the opperior will guime

but one chance onthis Inthemeantime

2 om writing everything doon 2 well
getyou opton onthere different
matters when you come up.

VELPOSTAGE

JAMES RAY 60

MEMPHIS, TENN

To. Mr. arthm House, attorney

Special
617 Frank nelsonBld.

Bermingham, alabama
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also 2 forget totell you
but their was twomistakes

in thatstory
2 welltalk to youaboutthere
where you come up.

Simily
JonesE. Ray

I Think HOIE
has MISUNDEESTOD

P.S.

MALT
THINKING

IMPORTANT

ON

ThE
AND IT would BE /

ITS SENT IN

To
IT,

CORRECT
iT BEFORE

:-· l_. , . , 
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L-L 410-18-68

Den mr Hones;

2have been thinking alot ofwhat
you said yesterday / mustespecially

abouttactick 2ve come tothe
conclusion that this in on important

matter as lenet fromof princition

Thereforebefore 2 agreetothis think

y should have more then and legal

opinions, therefore 2 have written my
frither and askhis assistance on this
matter, 2 don'tthink the opperior will givene

but onechone onthe Inthementime

2 am writing everything doon. 2well
getyou open onthese different

matterswhenyou come up,

JAMES BAY 60

MEMPXIS, TENN

To. Mr. arthur House, attorney.

Special
617 Frank nelsonBld

Bermingham, alabama.
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also 2 forget totell your
but theirwas two mistines

in thatstory
3 welltalk to youaboutthere
when you come up.

Sincerely

four E. Ray

I Think Hoie has MISUNDERSTOD

ON
P.S. THINKING

IMPORTANTThE
AND IT would BE

ITS SENT IN

To
IT,

CORRECT
iT BEFORE
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49-18-68
Dear Sir i
2 will just write a fewlines,
2 wrote you a few days ago but
2 guess you brue been tobuy on
the other casetoreply
The reason I om writing youagain

isnotonly inregards totheliked

case but on other matters relating

tomycese as weel,wide well

helftobe selleledshorthy
2 well rumburse Jan forwhat

ghoexpense of coming up here is Byy

Sincerely

Jones E. Ray

USPOSTAGE

60
JAMES RAY

Go

MEMONIS, TENNI

COUNTY JNIL, FRANKLIN MOOSEVALT

is To. mr. J. B. Stoner,

attoing atLow

his

The
Po Bot 6263

Souannak Georgia, 31405
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9-18-68
Dear Siri
2 will just write a fewlines,
2 wrote you a few dye ago but
2 guess you brue been to buy on
the other casetoreply,
The reason I om writing youagain

isnotonly in regards totheliked

case but on othermatters reliting

tomycore as weel,wide well

helftobe selleledshortly
2 well remburse Jan forwhat
ghsexpense of coming up here isBy

Sincerely

Jones E. Ray

JAMES RAY
60 60

MEMONIS, TENNI

COUNTY JNIL, FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT

To mr. J.B. Stoner,

attoing at for

MaikThe
Po Bot- 6263

Souannak Georgia, 31405
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Dear Lery
Sept18-1168

Iwill just write afewlines
tolityouknoweverything is
OK att. Homeswhoheretoday
Thatlawger fromSournahGeorgin

has gotuphereyet.2don't know

ifheis busy ornot what 2 want

you its dois call him again and

askhim havesomeho canget upto
seeme, 2 writehimbuthavinshand

fromhimitspossible he mite birthday

to come. his nameisTo STONER

PhoNE 3554271 -
SAVANNAVITIES

him ifheand get up write andlet
me know
hurts letme knowwhat
he saidin case he forgets towrite.

over

MAPOSTAGE

Go

NOOSEVELT

To. Mr.Jerry Ray
1902 cherakee

st, Lauis, missausi

SPECIAL DELIVERY

p __ _ 
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also ask Lock or you State

stalk To
percy Foremon again

and gethim opinion on mytrial
especially about tokingthe witness
stand. omnotfast sure yet
what J am going todobutwill
diside within aweek or 10 daysso if you confindoutthis
info, and write retightback
what a am trying todo is
get advice from more thou
one attorning on this case,
take itlos

Juning
P.S. alsotell Stoner 2 will

payhim for coming up,
ask Foremon aboutseeing me also

Jack Knows hisaddress ask him price Tocome-up.

,- - -
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5519-
Dear Lery:

Sept18-1168

Iwill just write afew lines
tolityouknoweverything is
OF att. Hnes wherheretoday
Thatlawger fromSournehGeorgia

hasend gotuphereyet.2don't Know

ifheis busy ornot what 2 wants

you is dois call him again and

askhim havesomeho can get up to
seeme, Iwrothimbuthavinghand

fromhim,ispossible heinite bitchess

to come. his nameis T.B. STONER

PhoNE 3554271 -
him ifbeand getup write andlet
me know
likes letme know what
he saidin case heforgets towrite

over

USPOSTAGE

6c

To. Mr.Jerry Ray
1902 cherakee

st Lauis, missausi

SPECIAL DELIVERY
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also ask Lock or you
stalk To

percy Foremon again
and gesthim opinion on mytrial
especially about taking the witness
stand. omnotjust sure yet
what I am

going todobutwill
deside within aweek or 1.0 daysso if you confindoutthis
info, and writewrightback
what a am trying todo is
get advice from more thou
one attorning on this case,
the itlos

Joining
P.S. alsotell Stoner 2 will

payhim for coming up,
ask Foremon aboutseeing me also

Jack Knows hisaddress ask him price Tocome up.
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I.
9-20-68

Dear Mr. Eugune;

2 would appreciate it very must if
you would write me and givemecome

information on how to aquire the
transcript of the extraduation

proceeding
against me in Englasd and any alterlegal
papers involving my hearings,

1. could yousendmenth price oftotrilltranscript
2. Do you still have three papers that
wereceived andifso what wouldhe
the price fordysticate copys,
3. are these the onesyoursent mr. Homes

Mr. Honessuggested 2 writeyou as their is
some conflict of whatyou sent him;

MY ADDRESSON ENULOPE

Sincerely, Somies E. Ly . LONDOL NANE. R.G. SNEYD

JAMES RAY

ShErBy COUNTS JAIL

MEMPHIS, TENN.

U.S.A.

To. MICHAEL DRESDEN

SOLICITOR COMPANY.
132 TAVISTOCK.

Air LONDON, ENGLAND.
Mris

TO.MR. MICHAEL EUGENE,
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, In
9-20-68

Dear mr. Eugune;

2 would appreciate itvery must if
you would write me and givemeccome

information on how to aquire the
transcript of the extradution

proceeding
against mein England and any otherlegar
papers involving my hearings,

). could yousendmeth price ofthe
trieltranscript

2. Do you stillhave three papers that
we received andifso what would he
the price for copys,
3. are these the onesyoursent mr. Home ?

Mr. Homessuggested 2 writeyou as their in
some conflict of what you senthim;

MY ADDRESS ON ENULOPE

Sincerely, formiesE. Ky , LONDOL NAME. R.G. SNKYD

JAMES RAY

ShELBY COUNTS JAIL

MEMPHIS, TENN.

U.S.A.

To. MICHAEL DRESDEN

SOLICITOR COMPANY.
132 TAVISTOCK

Hip LONDON, ENGLAND.

unit
To. MR. MICHAEL EUGENE,
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9-20-68
Dear ferry
2will justwrite a fewlives

toletyouknow 2reidyourletter

yesterday the dayoftedI writeyou
If Home wontstosee you then
lethim comeup their, also'2
doughtdaultifhesendsyou
anything Their is something Iforgot
To tell you yesterdoy, would like
foryou to call The lawyer2

had in london England and akk
him2fhe Ever sent Hones any

legal papers 2had overtheir,If
so howmush was the cost

Thename ofthe low companyis
MICHEAL DRESDEN CO.

SOLICITORS

6c

To. Mr.Jerry Ray.
1902 cherokee

St. Lauis,missouri
63118
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Ifyouhave already talkedto
party Doremon itallrightbutef you

haven'tholdup a fewdaysuntil
wesee whatStoner says,
onlike 2 say 2fyou can't getthe
English athoriey aboutit
as 2 have wrote himor and2
thinghewill onsee betIthought
2 would haveyoucell incaule
don't onserme book, But writeright
Bock if you do contact him

.... ::.L • • 
l-

:..._,.. .. l 

! 
i 
" 
" 
! 
~ 
/, 

) . 
I. 
! .. 
1 

i 
j 

t i 
k ~ 
~ 

. ' 
i ·i 
j .1 
t 

-I ; 

' :i , 
t 
! 

~ ¥ • 
' 

t 
~ • • 

·1 '~ 

i 
.. ~ 

~ f 

' .. 

i .. 
{ 

I 
i. 

i 
J 
!. 

~ 
} 

i 
' i 

I 
i, 

~ 
t -------------------,--,-----
' " 

.~ 
,t .... : 

. --

;,.. 

•!' \ 

·1 

. .,- '/ .. ,~ ~ ~,~.6;'; 
i 

\ . 

. , . ,...,_ -

I' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



132 TAUISTOCK.
LONDON ENGLAND

ThE MAN To ASK AND TALK TO itsWHEN you GET The
NUMBER is

MR. MichenL EUGENE

you can
proubly get the ph nur.from the British consul in st. sains

write back tletme Knowwhathesays Butdon't good to too
mustbatter about it. Tell
feel + Everybidge

to take it loss

June
P.S. ENGLAND is ON DIFFERENT

TIME Than ThE. U.S.A so SEE
WHEN it's WORKING hours Theia

ALSO IF T.BONE EVER GOES TO FULTON COMEYSEEME,

...... Ill 
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9-20-68
Dear ferry

2will justwrite a fewleven

toletyouknow 2reidyourletter

yesterday the dayafter 2 writeyou
If Home wantstosee you then
lethim comeup their, also 2
doughtdault.ifhesenderyou
anything Their is something Iforget
To tell you yesterday,2 wouldlike
foryou tocall The lowyer 2

had inlondon England and akk
him2fhe Ever sent Hones any

legal papers
2had overtheir,If

as howmushwas the cost

The name ofthe low companyis
MICHEAL DRESDEN CO.

SOLICITORS

6c

To. Mr. Jerry Ray.
1902 cherokee

St. Lauis, missouri
63118

I . 

"·, • 1 

• • 

1-

/--

1?Vu,h /\~. 
) q O Q. ~e_f}_fv ".. 

., .. 

\ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ifyou have allready talkedto
parcy Doremon ifallrightbutef you

haven'tholdup a fewdaysuntil
weseewhatStoner says,
on like 2 eay 2f you can't getthe
English athoney dirthrining about it
as 2 love wrote himorand2
think bewill onsee betathought
2 would have your call incasehe

don't onser me book, But writeright

Bock if you do contach him
' . 
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132 TAUISTOCK.
LONDON ENGLAND

ThE MAN To ASK AND TALK To itsWHEN you GET The
NUMBER is.

MR. Micheal EUGENE

you con
proubly get the ph nv.from the British cancel in St.sains

write book tletme Howwhathe safe Butdon'tgood to too
mushbatter about it. Tell
fact totake it lasf.

June
P.S. ENGLAND is ON DIFFERENT

TIME Than ThE. U.S.A so SEE
WHEN it's wo RKING HOURS Their

ALSO IF T.BONE EVER GOES TO FULTON COMEYSEE ME,

' i 
I' 
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If

sept17/68DearJimmyI receivedyour letter last weekand
would haveanswered it right back

but.Ididntknow to
stay instifaris ornot.I throught
about going up to

Quesicy and work forafew weeks, I thinkill piststay
around starts

eyeverythinggues
as

planniel Jack
and I

willbeatyour trial, Imagine alt
willlast for QuiteawheleIhaven't learned

anything new
since I wrate toyou lastas I
havent talked to Haines or sionersince

Jocks
Laral are abay. Hones neverdid

tilling me about
concerning

the Book
send me that contract

you
wire

if anything
comes up whereyouwon't

me knowandall durieclown.
to see me about

somethingjust
let

OVER.

AFTER 5 DAYS RETURN TO

Jerry RAY
1902 CHEROKEE

-Stillouis, mo.
ZIP CODE 63118

000 VIA AIR MAIL

shelly county fail
me

Jasnes
E.

Ray

memphis, tonn

·' . 

J 
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2.
Haines mentionedthe lasttimeItalked
tohim thathe wouldlike to talb to

in memphis on one of his visitsto youcarely Jack
I

factor
I couldmeethingi

He wouldhave toletus brain withinbut
ofhe talksto Earalhewillhaveto
cometoatIguess

all closefornow.
as ever
Brother

Jerry Ray

P.S. Let meknow when andy anything
new

develops concerning
the Core

.', 
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- -...__ 
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sept17668
Dear givingI receivedyour letter last weekand

wouldhave answereditright backbutIdidn'tknow ofI were going
to

stay instidaris or.not. Ithroughtabout
going up to Quinicy and work forafuel weeks, I thinkill piststay

arounditLauis
until your thind starts

ifeverythinggoes
asplanniallackandI

willbeatyour trial, emagine alt
willlast for Quite-am bileIhaven't learned

anything new
since I write toyou last as I
havent talkedtoHaines or sionersince

purble
Earalare

abay. Hones neverdid

telling me about
concerning the Book

send me that contract
you

wire

if anything
comes up whereyouwon't

less see me about
somethingjustlet

me know andall duriedown.
OVER.

AFTER 5 DAYS RETURN TO

Jerry RAY
1902CHEROKEE

ZIP CODE 63118
VIA AIR MAIL

shelly county fail
me

James
E.

Ray

memplis/ tonn

- - - -

.J 
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2.
Haines mentionedthe lasttimeI talked
tohim thathe wouldliketo talbto

in memphis on oneof his visitsto you
I. lackI couldmeethas

He wouldhave toletus brain withinbut
ofhetalksto Earalhewillhouse
come toitLaulsI

guess
all closefornow

as ever
Brother

Jerry Roy

P.S, Let meknow when andy anything
new

develops concerning
the Core

. . 
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9-20-68
Dear Mr. Eugune;

2 would appreciate It very must if
you would write me and givemesome

information on how to aguire the
transcript of the extradition

proceeding
against mein England and any alterlegal
papers involving my hearings,

1. could yousendmonth price ofthe
trieltranscript

2. Do you stillhave three papers that
wereviewed andifso what-would he
the price fordayticate copys,
3. are these the onesyoursent mr. Hones?
Mr. Homes suggested 2 writeyou as their is
some conflict ofwhatyousenthim;

MY ADDRESSON ENULOPE

LONDON NAME R.G. SNEYD

JAMES RAY
ShELBY COUNTS JAIL
MEMPHIS, TENN,

U.S.A.

To. MICHAEL DRESDEN

SOLICITOR COMPANY.
132 TAVISTOCK.

Him LONDON, ENGLAND.
unis

To.MR. MICHAEL EUGENE,

7°.f,M tJS f? ll '/ ' 
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I
9-20-68

Dear ferry;

2will justwrite a fewleven

toletyouknow 2reidyourletter

yesterday the dayafter 2 write you
If Home wants tosee you then
lethim come up their, also 2
doughtdoubt.ifhesenderyou
anything Their is something Iforget
To tell you yesterday,2 would like

foryou to call The lawyer 2

had inlondon Englood and akk
him 2fhe Ever sent Hones any

legal papers
2had overtheirIf

so howmush was the cost

The name ofthe low companyis
MICHEAL DRESDEN CO.

SOLICITORS

60

To. Mr.Jerry Ray.
1902 cherokee

St Lauis, missouri
63118

.. 
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the AIfyou have allready talkedto
parey Doremon itallrightbutyou

haven'tholdup a fewdays untal
wesee whatStoner says,
on like Disay of you can'tgetthe
English athoning dirtime aboutit
as 2 have wrote himandI
thinkhewill onser betIthought
2 would haveyourcall incau he

don't onser me break, But writeright

Bock if you do contick him-~ 
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Jacob bay
132 TAUISTOCK

LONDON ENGLAND

ThE MAN To AST AND TALK To isWHEN you GET The NUMBER is.
MR. MICHEAL EUGENE

you can
proubly get the ph nv.

from the British consul in st. sains
write back tletme Know what
hesafe Butdon'tgood to too
mustbatter about it. Tell
feel + Eurybid to the it last.

June
P.S. ENGLAND is ON DIFFERENT

TIME Than ThE. U.S.A so SEE

WHEN it's WORKING hours Theia
ALSO iF T.BONE EUER GOES TO FULTON COMEXSEEME,
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2

sept1268
Dear gimmy":

would have answereditright backI receivedyour letter last week and

butIdidn'tknow
ed cl.

weregoingto
stay instidaris ornot. I throught

orfuel weeks. I thinkI'lljuststayabout going up to Quesicy
and world for

aroundstLauis centil yourities
starts.

efeverythinggues
asplouniedJack

andI
willbeat trial, Imagine alt
will Q ambileIhaven't learnedanything new
since I wrate toyou last as I
haventtalkedto Haines or sionersince

Jacks
Laralare abay. Hones never

wire
did

telling me about concerning
the Book

wont

send me that contract
you

if anything
comes up whereyou letits see me aboutsomethingjust

me know andall duriedown
OVER.

AFTER 5 DAYS RETURN TO

Jerry RAY
19020HEROKEE

-St Louis, mo
ZIP CODE 63118

VIA AIR MAIL

shelly county fail
mr

James
E. Ray

memphis, tonn.
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my

2.
Haines mentionedthe lasttimeItalked
tohim thathe wouldliketotalbto

in memphis ononeof his visitsto you
I.

lacked
couldmeethin

Hewouldhave toletus know withinbut
ofhetalksto Earlhewill hour to
cometoitLaulsIguess

all closefornow:
as ever
Brother

Jinny
Ray.

P.S. Letmeknow when andy anything
new develops concerning

the care
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(1)V
10-18-68

Denm Hones;

2have been thinking alot ofwhat

you said yesterday mustespecially
abouttactick 2ue come to the
conclusion that thin in on important

matter as least frommy princition

Thereforebefore 2 agreetothis think

y should have more then and legal

opinion, Therefore2 have written my
frither and ask his assisture on this
matter, 2don't thinktheopperin will givene

but one chane onthe Inthe meantime /

2 am writing everything down. 2well
getyou opion onthere different
matters when you come up.

JAMES BAY 6c

MEMPHIS, TENN

COUNTY,TNIL.

To. Mr. arthur House, attorney.

Special

Department

617 Frank nelsonBld.

Bermingham, alabama.
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also 2 forget betell you
but theirwas twomistakes

in thatstory todach

2 welltalk to youaboutthere
where you come ep

Service

JosesE. Ray

Think HoiE has MISUNDERSTOD

P.S.I
MALTZAWHILE

THINKING
IMPORTANT

ON

ThE
AND IT would BE

ITS SENT iN

To
IT,

CORRECT
iT BEFORE

I 
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41 J

MA
9-18-68

Dear Siri
2 will just write a fewline,
2 wrote you a few days ago but
2 guess you bone beentobuy on
this other casetoreply,
The reason I am writing youagain

isnotonly inregards totheliked

case but on othermatters relating

tomycoze as well;which well

heldtobe silleledshortly
a well reimburse Jan forwhat

ghoexpense of coming uphere is Byou

Sincerely

Jones E. Ray

US.POSTAGE K A POSTAGE

60 60
JAMES RAY
M EMONIS, TENNI

COUNTY JAIL, FRANKLIN

To. Mr. J. B. Stoner,

attoing atLow
High

MalkThe
Po Box- 6263

Sovannale, Georgia, 31405
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~~~~ 
~ fo;t .. . · I/~ 1, .s 

., .. 

~I .!1Ja,,'l;4..J,i ~ I .lf o.s-

' '; 

I - ---~.-... ... __ .. __ _ 

, 
,, ' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Kye bay IC

Dear Lery.
Sept18-1968

I will just write afewlines
tolityouknoweverything is
OK att. Homes wksheretoday
Thatlawger fromSournehGeorgin

hand gotuphereifet.2don't know

ifheis busy ornot what2 wants

you to dois call him again and

askhim havesomeho can get up to
seeme, 2wrothimbuthavinghand

fromhim,ispossible
he mits

to come. his nameis T.B. STONER

PhoNE 3554277 -
SAVANNAMETEEL

him ifbe can't getup write andlet
me know, also-you write right

hurts letme know what
he saidin caseheforgetstowrite

over
MIP POSTAGE

6c

To. Mr.Jerry Ray
1902 cherakee

st, Lauis, missami

SPECIAL DELIVERY

\ ,.. ' :·,:. 
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also ask Lock or you
stalk To perig Foremon again
and gethis opinion on mytrial
especially about taking the witness
stand. omnotjust sure yet
what J am going todobutwill
deside within aweek or 10 daysso if you confindoutthe
info and write strightback
what a am

trijung
todo is

get advice from more thou
one attorney on this case,
take itlos

Joining
P.S. alsotell Stoner 2will

payhim for coming up,
ask Foremon aboutseeing me also

Jack Knows his address ask him price TO come up.
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MR. I. W. CONRAD 9/24/68

W. D. GRIFFITH

MURKIN

Today Special Agent Joseph Hester, Memphis Division, called to
advise that pursuant to prior arrangements made with the Bureau, three
representatives of the Attorney General's office in Memphis will be
arriving tomorrow (Wednesday, September 25) to examine the evidence
being held in the Laboratory in this case. The three men are:

Robert K. Dwyer - special assistant to the District Attorney;

James Beasley - assistant district attorney; and,

John Carlyle - investigator for the District Attorney's office.

The precise itinerary of these gentlemen is unknown at this time
but it is expected they will arrive at approximately noon, tomorrow,
Wed., Sept. 25.

I advised SA Hester to have the representatives of the District Attorney's
office contact your (Mr. Conrad's) office telephonically upon arrival and to
proceed to the Justice Building and come to room 7621.

SA Hester stated that after the evidence has been reviewed, the three
visitors intend to return to Mempais.

Memphis is confirming these arrangements by teletype.

RECOMMENDATION:
None - for information.

1 - Mr. Mohr
Mr. DeLoachES 5d
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Trotter
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Griffith
Mr. Jevons

WDG:mm
(9))

44-38861

I • 

I· 

-
'. ' ' 

~ ' . 

·MR. t· W. CONRAD 

. . . . '. , , UlJRKIN· 
• ◄ • • ~ 

,. 

.... _ . 
. ' 

' ' . 

. '-~---·-. Today Special Agent Jo~e~-~e~er, .. Mempbi~ Qi-vision, ·call~ to. 
advise that pursuant to. prior aria:ngements -made with the Buteau, three · '··· 

. re~esentatives of the Attorney :GeJl:eral •s· office ~ Memphis wt~ be : · · 
arriving tomo:rr.ow (Wedneeday, Sepfember 25) _to examine the evidenc_e_ 

• · being held _bi the_taboratocy,hi t,bis case •. -,The·three men are: 
. . ~ . . ,-

Robert. K. Dwyer - spec4il assistant to the Dlsq-lct Attorney; '' 
• • • -,-. ,- I ' ~ • J • ' :• ' 

.James Beasley-- ass~~ district attorney; and,-. 

· · · .. · . · John _C~lyle - investigatory: f()r the District Atto~ey•s office. - · 
- ' - ~- ' , , ' . • • ; r. • • ' • • • ._., ~ ' •. • I ~ . • • 

. . . . The pr~ise it1nerar• of·these gentlemen is unknown.at ijrls time·~ ·: 
. -- but it µj. expected they '\Vill ·arrive at approximately noon., 'tomorrow,· . ' . · 
.. -. W-ed. '. $apt. _25. · .. : .. , , . . . . . . .. 

' . 

. _-- I advised .SA -H~~er to. have the repr,esentatives of the· Distrl~t Attorney's 
· office con~ Your (Mr.. Co~'e)· office te~ephonically upon arrival and to 
pr~ceed to the ~ice Building and_ come to.room 7621. . -'· · · · . · 
. ~- . i • 

. _ · SA Hester stated that after. the_ evidence has been reviewed, · the three · · 
-vislto:rs intend to return to M_em:(iwJ. . : . . -

-~ ~ .· ·• . 

·_ · ~-. · .. Metnpbis.ls conf~mlng .. the11.e·a:rr~em~ts by teletype. 
. ' 

.·' RECOMMENDAT10N: : _ . 
None '"I for_ information. 

. J 
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Septemb 25, 1968
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

This is the case involving the
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The attached relates to infor-
mation furnished to us on a confidenttial basis, and should not be dis-
closed outside this Bureau. Mr. Phil
M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Tennessee,
who is handling the state's prosecu-
tion is aware of the contents in the
attached.

J. B. Stoner is no doubt identi-
cal to Jesse B. Stoner, Vice-chairman
of the National States Rights Party
(a vicious anti-Semitic, anti-Negro,
right wing hate group based in
Savannah, Georgia.)

"' ~ P' -~ Sept_..._,..~ il5, 1988,, . ~ 
GENERAL INVESTIGAWiE DIVISION 

'~ 

This is tha case involving the 
aurder ot Martin LUther Kins, Jr. 

Tllo attached relates to intor• 
aat1on :turnlsbed to us on a conflden\ 
tlal baals, and should not be dis• , 
closed ou talde thlfl Bureau. 111'. Phil 
11. canale, ;,r., state .&ttono, 

... Gonei~l, Shelby county• Te1U1esaee, 
who 1a handllq the atate•s·prosecu­
tlon 111 aware ot the con.tents in the 
attac~. 

J, D. Stoner ill ao·doubt 1dent1• 
cal to Jesse a. sto11er, VJ.ce-cha1rawl 
of the Natloaal States Bllhta Part, 
(a •1clous antl-8&altlc, antl-Necro, 
right wlq bate croup baaed in 
sa,a1111,1h, Georgia.) 
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FD-33 (Rev. 5-22-64)

InvalizeF 8 I

Date: 9-23-68 Marito
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code) RebeAIRTEL AM
Via

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

On this date, Sheriff WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR. advised
that he received information that J. B. STONER, Attorney, had
been in correspondence with JAMES EARL RAY. The nature of the
correspondence was to the effect that J. B. STONER volunteered
his services at no cost to JAMES EARL RAY and indicated that he
would arrive in Memphis on Wednesday, 9/25/68, to meet with
JAMES EARL RAY.

Sherff MORRIS was of the opinion that JAMES EARL RAY
was losing interest in ARTHUR HANES, his present attorney, and
might conceivably let STONER defend him in the forthcomingtrial. Sheriff MORRIS also advised that he had picked up infor-
mation indicating that JAMES EARL RAY at the present time was
desirous of taking the stand on his own behalf when the trial
occurs in Memphis. Sheriff MORRIS also stated that the current
attorney, ARTHUR HANES, does not want his client JAMES EARL RAY
to testify.

Bureau will be kept advised of additional developmentsas they occur.

3 BUREAU
1 ATLANTA (INFO) (AM)
1 BIRMINGHAM (INFO) (AM)
1 MEMPHIS

RGJ BN
(6) 17 SEP 25 1968

Approved: R.Clensen
SIX

Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

' / 

j·yi,tJ l 
\1' l)/V : ' 

F 8 I 

\
~t&iif/J : 

Date: 9-23-68 ll'W: fl.....,,,_) 
Transmit the following in A ~,., : 

(Type i11. pfointext or ~ode) ~ I 

V. AIRTEL AM W ' : 
,..,, 

~ 1a _____________________ __,, _______ _,. 

--- - - - ---~ - - - - ------~-- --- - -------- - (P~~-:)_ -- - - - --------- __ L __ ..z_ ---- ~' 
- TO: ~ DIRECTOR FBI (4~-38861) , i0>.(11.1., 

-FROM: (44-.1987) P 
' 

On this date, Sberif-f WILLIAM No MORRIS, JRo advised 
that he received ~nformation that J.B. STONER, Attorney, had 
been in correspondence with JAMES EARL RAY. .The nature., o:t" the 
correspondence was to the ef~ect that J. Bo STONER volunteered 
his services at no cost to JAMES -EARL RAY and -indicated that he 
woti'd arrive in Memphis on Wednesday, 9/25/68, to meet with 
JAMES EARL RAY. 

Sherff .MORRIS was of the opinion that JAMES -·EARL RAY 
was losing interest in ARTHUR HANES, his present attorney, and 
might conceivably let STO?\"ER defend him in the ~forthcoming 
trial. Sherif:f MORRIS also advised that he had picked up ·infor­
mation indicating that JAMES EARL RAY at ·trepresent time was 
desirous of taking the stand on his own behalf when the trial 
occurs in .Memphis. Sheri•ff MORRIS also stated that the current 
attorney, ARTHUR HANES, does not want his cl-ient JAMES EARL RAY 
to testify. 

Bureau wil'l be kept advised of additional developments 
as they occur. 

6) BUREAU 
1 ATLANTA (INFO) (AM) 
-1 BIRMINGHAM (INFO) (AM) 
1 MEMPHIS , , 

RGJ:BN 
(6) 

Approved:. 
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September 20, 1968
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT
1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Trotter

To: SAC, MEMPHIS

From: DIRECTOR, FBI

MURKIN

YOU SHOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT MR. PHIL M. CANALE, JR.,

STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL, SHELBY COUNTY, MEMPHIS AND ADVISE HIM HE

AND/OR HIS REPRESENTATIVES MAY PROCEED TO OUR LABORATORY IN

WASHINGTON, D. C. FOR REVIEW OF THE EVIDENCE IN BUREAU'S

POSSESSION. HE SHOULD PROVIDE US WITH SUFFICIENT NOTIFICATION

AS TO HIS DATE OF ARRIVAL. YOU SHOULD ADVISE THE BUREAU AS TO

THE IDENTITY OF THE RESPECTIVE FIELD OFFICES THAT MR. CANALE

PLANS TO HOLD PRETRIAL CONFERENCES WITH AGENTS AND WITNESS IN

ORDER THAT SACs WILL HAVE SUFFICIENT NOTICE TO ARRANGE THEIR

PERSONAL ATTENDANCE IN ORDER TO PROTECT THE BUREAU'S INTEREST.

REL:mjd
(5)

NOTE: See Rosen to DeLoach memo, 9/19/68, captioned "MURKIN,"
REL:jms.

PLAINTEXT 

TELfflPE 

'To: SAC, IIDPHIS 

From: DIRECl'OR, FBI 

· IIURKIN 

tmGElfT 

September 20, 1968-

Long 
Conrad 
Trotter 

YOU SJIOOLD IIIDDIATELY CORT.ACT MR. PHIL II. CANALE, JR., 

STATE A'lTOJUfEY GENERAL, SSELBY COUNT!', IIEIPHIS .AND ADVISE BIii BE 

AND/OB BIS UPRESBNTATIVES MAY PROCUI) TO OUR LABORATORY I.N 

WASHINGTON', D. C. FOR REVIEW OF TBE EVIDDCE IN BUBEAU'S 

rossissION. HE SHOULD PROVIDE vs WITII SVFFICIDT lfOTIFICATION 

AS TO BXS DATE OF AMIVAL. YOU SaotJ'LD ADVISE THE BOltBAU AS 'ro 

TUE IDENTITY OF THE USPECTIVI FIELD on:tCBS THAT D. CANALE 

· PLANS TO HOLD PRETRIAL C0MFERDCES ·W~TB AGmtTS AND WITNESS IN 

ORDER 'lllAT SACs WILL BA'YB SVFPICIDT HOTlCB TO ARRANGE THEIR 

P'!RSONAL ATTENDANCE IN ORDER TO PROTECT TD BUDAV'S IBTEBEST. 

REL:mjd 
(5) 

NOTE: See Rosen to DeLoach memo, 9/19/68,. captioned ''IIURKIN," 
.REL:jms. . 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY3002 EDITION &
CSA GEN. REG. MO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT MURKIN
Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr

Memorandum MEMO
Bishop

FOLDER
Cosper
Collahan
Conrad
Felt
Gole

TO : Mr. DeLoach DATE: September 19, 1968 Rosen
Sullivan

1 - Mr. DeLoach Tovel
Trotter

FROM : A. Rosen
l - Mr. Rosen Tele. Room

1 - Mr. Malley Holmes
Gandy1 - Mr. McGowan

SUBJECT: MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Trotter

SYNOPSIS:
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr. Evidence recovered by Memphis authorities returned to
them. Evidence recovered by Bureau, including the 1966 Mustangvehicle and documents, retained by Bureau in view of outstandingFederal charge against James Earl Ray. Department does notdesire to dismiss charge at this time. In view of scheduledstate trial of Ray in Memphis on November 12, 1968, dispositionof evidence recovered by Bureau discussed with Department. Depart-ment advises 1966 Mustang should be turned over to Memphis au-
thorities, and we should retain all other evidence in view of
outstanding Federal charge. The Department further advised in
connection with future court action, if Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,who is handling state prosecution, should make a request for
any particular piece of evidence retained by the Bureau, such
items should be made available to him. Conference held with
Mr. Canale and other representatives of his office and they rec-
ommend their representatives meet with our Laboratory examinersto review the evidence in our possession and in selecting those
items which will be most advantageous to introduce at time oftrial. Mr. Canale plans to hold pretrial conferences in thefield with all witnesses including FBI Agents. When this is
firmed up instructions will be issued to SACs to personallyattend to protect Bureau's interest.
ACTION:

1. Laboratory being advised of conference with
Mr. Canale and review and selection of evidence to be used fortrial.

2. Attached for approval are a teletype to Memphis andAtlanta instructing the 1966 Mustang be released to Mr. Canale
and a letter to the Department confirming the conversation con-
cerning disposition of the evidence.

Enclosures CONTINUED - OVER
REL:jms L(8)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: Mr. DeLoach DATE:September 19, 1~68 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
FROM : A. Rosen 1 - Mr. ·Rosen 

1 - Mr. Malley 

Tc,l&0ft-­
t>el..ooch.­
Mobt---
8J~hoP-­
Cospr,r--­
_CollolloJ\­
Co~rod-­
f'elt--­
Col•--­
Roseft--­
Sulllvoft­
Tovel---­
Trotter--­
Ter,.Room­
Holmea--Con4y __ _ 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

SYNOPSIS: 

1 - Mr. McGowan 
©- Mr. Long 
1 - Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Trotter 

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. Evidence recovered by Memphis authorities returned to · them. Evidence recovered by Bureau, including the 1966 Mustang 
vehicle and documents, retained by Bureau in view of outstanding Federal charge against James Earl Ray. Department does not 
desire to dismiss charge at this time •. In view of scheduled 
state ·trial of Ray in Memphis on November 12, 1968, disposition 
of evidence recovered by Bureau discussed with Department. Depart­ment advises 1966 Mustang should ·be turned over to Memphis au­
thori•ties, and we should retain ·all other evidence in view of outstanding Federal charge. The Department further advised in 
connection with future court action, if Mr. Phil ·M. Canale, Jr., who is handling state prosecution, should make·a request for 
any particular piece of evidence retained by the Bureau, such 
i-tems should be made available to him. Conference held with Mr. Canale and other representatives of his office and they rec­ommend their representatives meet with our Labora to_r.y. exa·miners 
to review the evidence in our possession and •in selecting those 
items which will be most advantageous to introduce at time of 
trial. Mr. Canale plans to hold pretrial conferences in the 
field with all witnesses including FBI Agents. When this is 
_firmed up instructions will be issued to SACs to personally 
attend to protect Bureau's intere~t. 

ACTION: 
1. Laboratory being advised of conference with 

Mr. Canale and review and selection of evidence to be used ·for· 
trial. 

2. Attached for approval ~re a teletype to Memphis and Atlanta instructing the 1966 Mustang be released to Mr. Canale 
and a letter to the Department confirming the conversation con­
cerning disposition of the evidence. 

Enclosures 
REL:jms 

(8) 

CONTINUED - OVER 
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Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum
RE: MURKIN

BACKGROUND:
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.
At the specific instructions of the Director the evidence

recovered by the Memphis Police Department at the scene of the
assassination in Memphis was returned to them after our Laboratory
examination. The report of our Laboratory findings was also
transmitted to the Memphis Police Department.

Evidence recovered by the Bureau has been retained in our
Laboratory in view of the outstanding Federal charge, namely,
the Civil Rights conspiracy charge against subject Ray. The
evidence we have recovered includes the 1965 Mustang automobile,
maps, bed sheets, a television set, various items of food, and
personal articles of clothing. It is noted that a latent finger-
print was located on a map which matched Ray's fingerprints and
hairs and fibers located in the articles of clothing compared
favorable with those located in the evidence at the scene of the
assassination.

We also have in our possession documents which include the
handwriting, hand printing, and typewriting identified as being
prepared by Ray. We are continually comparing new documents
with those we are retaining. For example, on August 23, 1968,
we learned that subject Ray was employed by a restaurant in
Winnetka, Illinois, during May and June, 1967. The documents
relating to Ray's employment were obtained and forwarded to the
Laboratory for examination purposes and identifications were made.

We have raised the question with the Department as to
whether or not the complaint filed against James Earl Ray should
be dismissed. The Department has advised that in their view it
would not be appropriate to dismiss the complaint at this time
as the conspiracy investigation is still underway. The Department
further advised that after investigation has been completed, they
would want to review the facts to determine whether or not Federal
prosecution of Ray or other persons might be appropriate.

In view of the scheduled state trial of James Earl Ray
in Memphis, Tennessee, on November 12, 1968, we discussed with
the Department the disposition of evidence recovered by the Bureau.
As a result thereof, the Department has advised that the 1966
Mustang automobile recovered in Atlanta should be turned over
to the Memphis authorities; however, all other evidence which we
recovered, including the documents, should be maintained in our
possession in view of the outstanding Federal charge and our
continuing investigation. The Department further advised they

- 2 -
CONTINUED - OVER
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Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

BACKGROUND: 
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 

King, Jr. 

At the specific instructions of the Director t~e evidence 
recovered by the Memphis Police Department at the scene of the 
assassination in Memphis was returned to them after our Laboratory 
examination. The report of our Laboratory findings was also 
transmitted to the Memphis Police Department. 

Evidence recovered by the Bureau has been retained in our 
Laboratory in view of the outstanding Federal charge, namely, 
the Civil Rights conspiracy charge against ~ubject Ray. The 
evidence we have recovered includes the 196§ Mustang automobile, 
maps, bed sheets, a television set, various items of food, and 
personal articles of clothing. It is noted that a latent finger- ·, 
print was located on a map which matched Ray's fingerprints and 

~ hairs and fibers located in the articles of clothing compared 
favorable with those located in the evidence at the scene of the 
assassination. 

We also have in our possession documents which include the 
handwriting, hand printing, and typewriting identified as being 
prepared by Ray. We are continually comparing new documents 
with those we are retaining. For example, on August 23, 1968, 
we learned that subject Ray was employed by a restaurant in 
Winnetka, Illinois, during May and June., 1967. The documents 
relating to Ray's employment were obtained and forwarded to the 
Laboratory for examination purposes and identifications were made • 

We have raised the question with the Department as to 
whether or not the complaint ·filed against James Earl Ray should 
be dismissed. The Department has advised that in their view it 
would not be appropriate to dismiss the complaint' at this time 
as the conspiracy investigation is still underway. The Department 
further advised that after investigation has been completed, they 
would want to review the facts to determine whether or not Federal 
prosecution of Ray or other persons might be appropriate. 

In view of the scheduled state trial of James ~arl Ray 
· in Memphis, Tennessee, on November 12, 1968, we discussed with 

the Department the disposition of evidence recovered by the treau_. 
As a result thereof, the Department has advised that the 196 · 
Mustang automobile recovered in A'tlanta should be turned ove 
to the Memphis authorities; however, all other evidence which we 

#., ,,, . recovered, including the documents, should be maintained in our · 
''possession in view of the outstanding Federal charge and our 

continuing investigation •. The Department further advised they 
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